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IMPORTS OF CANADA FROM BRITISH,
EMPIRE, 1900.

The table issued in this number gives the imports
of Canada from Great Britain and all other parts of
the British Empire, with the value from each section
entered respectively under the Preferential and
general Tarifis,  The table also gives the total value
of the goods charged with duty, the value of those
entered free of duty, the total imports from each part
of the Empire, and the several amounts of duty
collected on the imports.  The proportion between
the value of the goods passed under the Preferential
Tariff to the total imports is stated. The following
shows the total amount of the imports of Canada,
with the duty collected thereon, compared with the
imports under Preferential Tanff, and the total value
of goods admitted free of duty.
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By working out the percentages of the several
totals, results are brought out which are not such as
would be generally anticipated ; indeed, are somewhat
surprising. Thus we find that the average rate of duty
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on the $27,095,791 brought into Canada under the
Preferential Tariff amounts to only 14.98 per cent, of
the total imports, which were $180,802,316, The
average rate of duties collected on that amount of
$27,095,791, was 20.8, the amount being $5,639.031
On the other hand, there was $2,835,195 of duties
collected on imports from the British Empire valued
at $5,752,338, the average percentage of such
duties being, 49.2 per cent,, while on $71,496,6(
of imports from other countries, outside the Empire,
the duties collected were only $20,361,117, which
is 28,47 per cent. So that, on the 40 per cent. of
the total imports into Canada, valued at $71,496,
666, sent from foreign countries, there was a far
lower average of duties imposed than on a consider-
able amount of the imports from places within the
Empire, The disturbance of averages which lead
to so anomalous a result, a result which appears
like a discrimination by Canada against Imperial
imports, arises from the heavy importations of free
or non-dutiable goods from foreign countries, Thus
the free imports from all parts of the British Empire
chiefly Great Britain, are only $15,545,874 out
of a total of $48,396,003, or 31 per cent., whereas
the free imports from foreign countries were, $60,-
011,647 out of $132,408,313, which is 46 per cent.
This again looks like discrimination against Great
Britain and other Colonies, but it arises from the
enormous quantity of free goods imported from the

United States. More than one-half the goods
brought in from the States pay no duty, for which
liberality we get the—Dingley prohibitive tariff,




